iEA Series
48-78W, 18 to 60V or 36 to 75V Input
Isolated DC-DC Eighth Brick
iEA Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
The iEA series of isolated DC-DC converters deliver up to 78W in a compact industry eighth brick footprint. Available in 36-75V or 18-60V inputs
with single outputs from 5V, 12V, 15V, 18V and 28V, these converters are designed primarily for use in 48V and 24V input bus architectures in
communications, test and measurement, and industrial applications. Its single board open frame design allows the iEA series to achieve a low
pro昀椀le design of 8.81mm max to support tight board-to-board spacing and still provide high useable power at elevated ambient temperatures.
• High Operating Ef昀椀ciency up to 90.5%
• Open Frame, Single Board Construction
• Constant Switching Frequency
• -40 to 125 ˚C Operating Temperature With Minimal Derating
• Reduces Heat Losses/Dissipation in System
• Low Pro昀椀le for Tight Board to Board Spacing
• Predictable EMI
• High Useable Power At Elevated Ambient Temperature
Model Selector
 Model  Input  Output Maximum Maximum On/Off Ef昀椀ciency,  Pin Length
    Voltage (V) Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) Polarity Full Load (typ) (inch)
  IEA48003A280V-001-R 36 - 75 28 2.67 75 Neg 90% 0.145
 IEA48003A280V-005-R 36 - 75 28 2.67 75 Neg 90% 0.200
 IEA48004A180V-001-R 36 - 75 18 3.75 68 Neg 90.5% 0.145
 IEA48005A150V-001-R 36 - 75 15 4.5 68 Neg 90% 0.145
 IEA48007A120V-000-R 36 - 75 12 6.5 78 Pos 90.5% 0.145
 IEA48007A120V-001-R 36 - 75 12 6.5 78 Neg 90.5% 0.145
 IEA48007A120V-005-R 36 - 75 12 6.5 78 Neg 90.5% 0.200
 IEA48015A050V-000-R 36 - 75 5 15 75 Pos 90% 0.145
 IEA48015A050V-001-R 36 - 75 5 15 75 Neg 90% 0.145
 IEA4W004A120V-003-R 18 - 60 12 4 48 Neg 91% 0.110
Related Products
  Type Part Number  Description
 Isolated DC-DC Converter iQL 300W, Input 36-75V or 18-36V, Isolated Quarter Brick
 Isolated DC-DC Converter iQG 300W~504W, Input 36-75V, Isolated Quarter Brick